UNDERGRADUATE COUNCIL
Request for Change(s)

Originating unit requesting change
Type of Change requested:
[ ] Course number(s)

[ ] Course description

Semester and year change(s) take effect:

|:| Course prerequisite(s)

[ ] Course title [ ] Drop course(s)
[ ] Drop program(s)

Pre-Health Institute

|:| Program title
[ ] Program description
[X] Program requirements

Spring 2021

Appropriate computer abbreviation if course title is more

than 30 spaces:

Briefly summarize the change requested:

We are adding four additional electives courses that are appropriate for the Cultural Awareness in Health

and Healthcare minor.

Catalog copy

Present catalog copy (paste-up from
catalog is acceptable.

Cultural Awareness in Health & Healthcare
Minor Requirements

The program of study requires a minimum of 19
hours with courses to be taken from at least three
different academic units, as follows:

Required Courses (6 hours)

Choose 1 (3 hours) from the CULTURE and
SOCIETY Group

SOCI 20213  Introductory Sociology 3
ANTH 20623 Introduction to Cultural
Anthropology 3

Choose 1 (3 hours) from the SOCIAL MEDICINE
Group

ANTH 30373 Medical Anthropology 3

SOCI 40523  Health, Illness and Medicine 3

Electives Courses (13 hours)

ANTH 20623 Introduction to Cultural
Anthropology 3

ANTH 30653 Sex, Gender and Culture 3
ANTH 30373 Medical Anthropology 3
BIOL 40001  Honors Seminar 1

Proposed change(s). (Include exact catalog
copy as desired. Underline changes)

Cultural Awareness in Health & Healthcare
Minor Requirements

The program of study requires a minimum of 19 hours
with courses to be taken from at least three different
academic units, as follows:

Required Courses (6 hours)

Choose 1 (3 hours) from the CULTURE and SOCIETY
Group

SOCI20213  Introductory Sociology 3

ANTH 20623 Introduction to Cultural Anthropology 3

Choose 1 (3 hours) from the SOCIAL MEDICINE Group
ANTH 30373 Medical Anthropology 3
SOCI 40523  Health, Illness and Medicine 3

Electives Courses (13 hours)

ANTH 20623 Introduction to Cultural Anthropology 3
ANTH 30653 Sex, Gender and Culture 3

ANTH 30373 Medical Anthropology 3

BIOL 40001  Honors Seminar 1
BIOL 40111  Topics in Medicine 1
BIOL 50910  Biology Seminar 1

CHDV 25053 Children in the Global Community 3



BIOL 40111
BIOL 50910
CHDYV 25053
ECON 30503
ENGL 20713
HCOM 20303
HLTH 30213
3

HIST 40803
Health 3
NURS 10403

Topics in Medicine 1

Biology Seminar 1

Children in the Global Community 3
Health Economics 3

Literature and Medicine 3

Health, Communication & Media 3
Health Aspects of Human Sexuality

History of Medicine and Public

Introduction to Health Disparities in

African Americans 3

NURS 20403
Americans 3
PHIL 10433
PHIL 20303
PHIL 20313
PHIL 20323
PHIL 30303
PHIL 30343
PSYC 30363
SOCI 30773
RELI 30723
SOCI 20213
SOCI 20223
SOCI 30223
SOCI 30343
SOCI 30483
Viewpoints 3
SOCI 30643
SOCI 30743
SOCI 30783
SOCT 40523
SOCI 40803
SOWO 10833
SOWO 30573
SOWO 30583
SOWO 30863
SOWO 40583

Health Disparities in African

Freshman Seminar in Philosophy 3
Moral Problems3

Death 3

Bioethics 3

Ethical Theory 3

Sex, Society, and Ethics3
Abnormal Psychology 3

Sex, Society, and Ethics 3

Religion and Science 3
Introductory Sociology 3

Social Problems 3

Contemporary Topics in Sociology 3
American Minority Groups 3
Death and Dying: Sociological

Sociology of Aging 3

Gender and Society 3
Sociology of the Body 3
Health, Illness and Medicine 3
Social Inequality 3
Introduction to Social Work 3
Child Welfare 3

Social Work and Diversity 3
Social Welfare Policy 3
Developmental Disabilities 3

Note that for BIOL 40001, BIOL 50910, PHIL
10433 and SOCI 30223 only some topics count
toward the minor.

ECON 30503
ENGL 20713
HCOM 20303
HLTH 30213
HIST 40803
NURS 10403

Health Economics 3

Literature and Medicine 3

Health, Communication & Media 3
Health Aspects of Human Sexuality 3
History of Medicine and Public Health 3
Introduction to Health Disparities in

African Americans 3

NURS 20403 Health Disparities in African Americans 3
PHIL 10433  Freshman Seminar in Philosophy 3
PHIL 20303  Moral Problems3

PHIL 20313  Death 3

PHIL 20323  Bioethics 3

PHIL 30303  Ethical Theory 3

PHIL 30343  Sex, Society, and Ethics3

PSYC 30363  Abnormal Psychology 3

SOCI 30773  Sex, Society, and Ethics3

RELI 30723  Religion and Science 3

SCIE 20323 Bioethics 3

SCIE 20613 Visual Culture and Medicine 3

SCIE 30603  Religion and Healthcare 3

SCIE 30613 Pre-Health Professional Development 3
SOCI 20213  Introductory Sociology 3
SOCI20223  Social Problems 3

SOCI30223  Contemporary Topics in Sociology 3
SOCI 30343  American Minority Groups 3

SOCI 30483  Death and Dying: Sociological
Viewpoints 3

SOCI 30643  Sociology of Aging 3

SOCI 30743  Gender and Society 3

SOCI 30783  Sociology of the Body 3

SOCI 40523  Health, Illness and Medicine 3

SOCI 40803  Social Inequality 3

SOWO 10833 Introduction to Social Work 3
SOWO 30573 Child Welfare 3

SOWO 30583 Social Work and Diversity 3

SOWO 30863 Social Welfare Policy 3

SOWO 40583 Developmental Disabilities 3

Note that for BIOL 40001, BIOL 50910, PHIL 10433 and
SOCI 30223 only some topics count toward the minor.
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1.

What is the justification for the change(s) requested?
Several new/recently approved courses (underlined) are appropriate for this minor. We are proposing to add
these as electives.

If applicable, explain how the change(s) will affect the current program outcomes and assessment
mechanisms.
The proposed courses fit within the current scope of the minor.

Faculty Resources: How will the unit provide faculty support for this change and any other impact
this change may have on other current departmental listings.

These courses are already being taught/planned. Adding these courses to the minor will not impact current
listings.

Educational Resources: Will this change require additional resources not currently
available (e.g. space, equipment, library, other)? |:| YES
If yes, list additional resources needed. & NO

If this change affects other units of the University, include a statement signed by the chairperson(s)
of the affected unit(s).
The proposed additions are all classes taught by Pre-Health faculty.

If cross-listed, provide evidence of approval by all curriculum committees appropriate to both the
originating and cross-listed units.
NA

Approval signature of chairperson of originating unit

Revised 09/04



COLLEGE OF "
SCIENCE & ENGINEERING

September 30, 2020
Re: Changes to Cultural Awareness in Health & Healthcare Minor

| support the use of SCIE courses as electives in this minor.

DL Lot

J. Richard Rinewalt, PhD
Associate Dean for Undergraduate Studies

Texas Christian University ¢ TCU Box 298960 e Fort Worth, Texas 76129 e 817-257-7727 e FAX 817-257-7736
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